OP \$40.00 2147941

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM629007 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Troy Chemical Europe B.V.		02/24/2021	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Troy Technology II, Inc.	
Street Address:	8 Vreeland Road	
City:	Florham Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07932	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2147941	MERGAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6104070701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: tmde@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Rex A. Donnelly

Address Line 1: 2200 Renaissance Blvd, Suite 350

Address Line 4: King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TROY-901
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rex A. Donnelly
SIGNATURE:	/RexADonnelly/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Troy Chem BV to Troy Tech Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007206 FRAME: 0887

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **Troy Chemical Europe B.V.** ("Assignor"), a *besloten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid*, organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands with a business address of Uiverlaan 12 E, 3145 XN Maassluis, the Netherlands, is the owner of record at the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the Mark identified herein, and registration therefor; and

WHEREAS, **Troy Technology II, Inc.** ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an address of 8 Vreeland Road, Florham Park, NJ 07932, desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor has or may have had in the Mark:

The Mark	Int'l Classes	U.S. Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MERGAL	2, 5	2,147,941	March 31, 1998
		F	

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark to Assignee, including but not limited to applications and registrations therefor and any common law rights associated therewith, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and the right to sue for past or future damages relating to infringement thereof.

Troy Chemical Europe B.V.

By: Darvi D. Smit

Title: President and Chief Executive

Officer

Date: February 24, 2021

Troy Technology II, Inc.

By: Daryl D. Si

Title: President and Chief Executive

Officer

Date: February 24, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007206 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 03/01/2021